Filter Formats
• OptiScale® small-scale disposable capsule filters
• Opticap® XL 150/300/600 small-scale disposable
capsule filters with optional filling bell—gamma
compatible or presterilized
• Opticap® XL disposable capsule filters—autoclavable,
gamma compatible, or presterilized
• Opticap® XLT standard area disposable capsule filters—

BB = 25 mm (1 in.) hose barb inlet and outlet
19
Ordering Information
OptiScale® Capsule Filters
OptiScale®
Capsule Filter
Quantity per pkg.
For 25 mm disc:
  6  =  6/pk
For 47 mm disc:
  3  =  3/pk
May be
Autoclaved
Membrane Type
HVE =  Millipore Express®
SHR with Prefilter
0.5 / 0.1 µm
VEP =  Millipore Express®
SHR 0.1 µm
Disc Size (mm)
25  =  25 mm
47  =  47 mm
Connection Type
For 25 mm disc:
   NB = Female Luer Lok™ Inlet/Male Luer Lok™ outlet
For 47 mm disc:
  HH = 6 mm (¼ in.) hose barb inlet and outlet
  FF = 19 mm (¾ in.) sanitary flange inlet and outlet
  FH =  19 mm (¾ in.) sanitary flange inlet and
6 mm (¼ in.) hose barb outlet
S A
Opticap® XL 150/300/600 Capsule Filters
Opticap® XL
Capsule Filter
Quantity per pkg.
1 =  1/pk (Opticap® XL
150 gamma
compatible only)
3 = 3/pk
Sterilization
G =  Gamma
Compatible
S = Sterile
Membrane Type
HVE =  Millipore Express®
SHR with Prefilter
0.5/0.1 µm
VEP =  Millipore Express®
SHR 0.1 µm
Capsule Size
015 = Opticap® XL 150
003 = Opticap® XL 300
006 = Opticap® XL 600
Connection Type
FF = 19 mm (¾ in.) sanitary flange inlet and outlet
FH =  19 mm (¾ in.) sanitary flange inlet and
14 mm (9⁄16 in.) hose barb outlet
HH =  14 mm (9⁄16 in.) hose barb inlet and outlet
HB =  14 mm (9⁄16 in.) hose barb inlet and
14 mm (9⁄16 in.) hose barb outlet with bell
FB =  19 mm (¾ in.) sanitary flange inlet and
14 mm (9⁄16 in.) hose barb outlet with bell
K
Opticap® XL Capsule Filters
Opticap® XL
Capsule Filter
Sterilization
A = Autoclavable
G =  Gamma
Compatible
S = Sterile
Membrane Type
HVE =  Millipore Express®

Capsule Filter Stand
1 XLTSTAND1
Ordering Information
Connection Type
TT = 38 mm (1½ in.) sanitary flange inlet and outlet
HH = 16 mm (⅝ in.) hose barb inlet and outlet
TH =  38 mm (1½ in.) sanitary flange inlet and
16 mm (⅝ in.) hose barb outlet
TB =  38 mm (1½ in.) sanitary flange inlet and
25 mm (1 in.) hose barb outlet
BB = 25 mm (1 in.) hose barb inlet and outlet
Opticap® XLT Capsule Filters
Opticap®
XL Capsule
Filter
K
Quantity
per pkg.
1 =  1/pk
1
T-line Capsule
without Gauge
Port
T
Cartridge Filters
*  Not all product configurations are guaranteed to be available; please
contact your EMD Millipore representative to confirm availability.
    The user guides for these product – Filters with Millipore Express®
Membrane Wetting Instructions, Integrity Testing, Sterilizing and Drying
Guidelines (UG4224EN00) and Opticap® XL Capsules and Opticap® XLT
Capsules User Guide (UG1011EN00), are available on our website.
Cartridge Code
0 = (2-222) O-ring
7 =  (2-226) O-ring w/
locking tab spear
Cartridge
Filter
Cartridge Length
5 =  5-inch
(Code 7 only)
1 = 10-inch
2 = 20-inch
3 = 30-inch
Area Type
T =  Standard Area
H =  High Area (10-,
20-, and 30-inch
cartridges with
Millipore Express®
SHR w/Prefilter
0.5 / 0.1 µm
membrane only)
O-ring Material
S = Silicone
E = EPDM
F = Fluoroelastomer
Quantity per pkg.
1 =  1/pk (10-inch
Code 7 only)
3 =  3/pk
C
Membrane Type
HVE =  Millipore Express®
SHR with Prefilter
0.5 / 0.1 µm
VEP =  Millipore Express®
SHR 0.1 µm
Membrane Type
HVE =  Millipore
Express®
SHR with
Prefilter
0.5 / 0.1 µm